

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 21st November, 2025**

FOR HEARING :

108. TP/3468/2025 P. C. : Ms. Annie Cardoz i/b Dave & Co. Ld. Advocate
[Original] for the Petitioner
(ECHCBM0206475202
4)
with
WILL/1318/2025

1. Petitioner to re-upload the administration bond as identity proof of the surety is not legible.

2. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the addition /deletion /interlineation, etc. in the Will vide Rule 383 read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.

3. The petitioner to take steps to justify the surety to Administration Bond, in respect of the share of non-consenting Legal heirs of the deceased, vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps.

3. S. O. to 12.12.2025

21.11.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**