

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026

**FOR HEARING :**

102. TP/3468/2025 )  
[Original] ) Ms. Annie Cardoz i/b Dave & Co. Ld. Advocate  
(ECHCBM02064752024) )  
with ) for the Petitioner  
WILL/1318/2025 )

**P. C.**

1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take steps in the matter, as per the earlier Order and to comply the requisitions as provisions of the Chapter XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, time is granted and thus the petition is adjourned for the steps.
2. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the addition/deletion/inter-lineation, etc. in the Will vide Rule **383** read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. **Petitioner to give the list of the legatees/beneficiaries, who is/are entitled for the legacy under the Will.** The petitioner to take steps to justify the surety to Administration Bond, in respect of the share of non-consenting legatees, **if any**, under the Will of the deceased, vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps.
4. Stand Over to 26.02.2026

22.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department